TACOMA BAPTIST SCHOOLS

2020-2021 Tuition + Fees Schedule

KEEPING TUITION AFFORDABLE

Tacoma Baptist Schools is committed to helping make a quality, private, Christian education affordable.

TUITION ASSISTANCE

After applying for admission, families can apply for tuition assistance through FACTS Grant & Aid. Priority

deadline for returning families to apply for assistance is June 1. The amount awarded is 0% - 40% and is
applied to tuition only.

DISCOUNTS

Discounts apply to tuition only and are not applied to Student Services Fees or Optional Program Fees.
Multiple discounts are not awarded.

MULTIPLE-CHILD OTHER
2" Child — 5%

3 Child — 10%
4" Child — 15%
5" Child — 20%

e Active-Duty Military 10%
e Single Parents 10%
e Pastors 25% (Full-time Ministry)

TUITION
GRADE ANNUAL
Families may pay the annual tuition at one time or set up a monthly payment plan in FACTS.
e 9-12 $9,700
e 6-8 $8,850
e K-=5 $7,700
e PK4s $6,250
e PS3s $3,125

ANNUAL PAY-IN-FULL

Families may elect to pay their tuition in full to receive the designated percentage off their tuition.

By June 15 - 6% | By July 15 - 4% | By August 15 - 2%

$1,000 FAMILY REFERRAL AWARD

All returning families (including faculty and staff) who refer a new family that enrolls and attends for the
2020-21 school year receive $1,000 to be applied to their school account in the Fall ($500) and Spring
($500) semesters.

All families must remain enrolled and in good standing for the school year to be eligible for the award.

RETURNING STUDENTS

EARLY RE-ENROLLMENT FEE RE-ENROLLMENT FEE LATE RE-ENROLLMENT FEE
(January 15 - March 13) (March 13 - July 15) (After July 15)
$150 $200 $250

Paid at the time of re-enrolling. This fee is non-refundable.
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2020-2021 Tuition + Fees Schedule

NEW STUDENTS

NEW STUDENT APPLICATION REGISTRATION FEE
$50 $200
This fee is paid online at the time of applying for This fee is paid when submitting the online enrollment
admission and is non-refundable. packet and is non-refundable.

ALL STUDENTS

STUDENT SERVICES FEES

Grades 9-12 $425
Grades 6-8 $375
Grades K-5 $325
PK & PS $275

Student Services Fees apply to all families and offset the cost of services that benefit and complement
each student’s educational experience. Fees are billed separately from tuition and may be paid up front or
combined with the monthly tuition payment plan in FACTS. This fee is not pro-rated and is non-refundable.

OPTIONAL PROGRAM FEES

SPORTS LUNCH
Tiered Rates o $4.50
o Middle School - $125 o Beverages, snacks, and a la carte items also
o o High School available for purchase
-— e Volleyball $150
| e Soccer $150 TRANSPORTATION
© e Cross Country $150 Full-Time Transportation:
¢ Football $200 o $135 a month for one student
e Basketball $175 o $210 a month for two students
e Track/Field $150 o $260 a month for three or more students
« Baseball $150 o $10 per trip up to four trips per month
o 5 or more trips a month incur the full monthly
BEFORE/AFTER SCHOOL CARE rate
(BAiC) Billed monthly One-Way Transportation (based on availability
« $9.00/hour only)

« $4.50/half-hour o $85 a month for one student

10 . o $130 a month for two students
I * $15/hoyr per famﬂy o $160 a month for three or more students

X o Late Fee: $5/15-minutes o $10 per trip up to four trips per month

Ml SPORTS

(14 o FUEL League — Please visit INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT CENTER (ISC)

o our Youth Sports page for a o A student may be referred to ISC for individual
list of grade level sports learning support. A separate fees page
offerings and associated fees. outlining the cost of ISC support will be

provided upon referral to the program.
Please note that this list may not represent every possible expense. TBS is committed to keeping fees to a minimum.

WE ARE HERE TO HELP

If you have any questions, please contact the Admissions Office at 253-475-7226 x105 or our Finance
Office at x133.

Withdrawal Fee: We understand that circumstances can change. Before withdrawing, please reach out to see
if we can help. If withdrawal remains the best option, the following is required:
o Notify the Admissions Office and complete a withdrawal form — also available on our website under
Current Family Resources.
o Submit the form(s) with a withdrawal fee of $200 per student
Note: A family’s final statement will include pro-rated tuition and any outstanding fees.
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